

STUDENT ATHLETE CODE OF CONDUCT CONTRACT

Student-athletes must have a signed St. Bernard's Academy code of conduct contract on file with the Athletic Director prior to participation.

All St. Bernard's Academy student-athletes serve as representatives of St. Bernard's Academy. It is a privilege to participate in athletics at St. Bernard's Academy. A student-athlete who represents St. Bernard's Academy is held to a standard of conduct which earns a position of honor, respect and responsibility, both in the school and in the community. To uphold this position the student-athlete must adhere to and maintain the following standards of conduct set forth by St. Bernard's Academy throughout the entire school year.

- Students will comply with the concept and values of "Pursue Victory with Honor" Program supported by the California Interscholastic Federation and to which St. Bernard's Academy has subscribed.
- Student-athletes will consider athletics as only a part of a well-rounded educational experience. They will strive for success, not only as a member of a team or club, but also as a student in the classroom.
- Student-athletes must remain academically eligible as outlined in the St. Bernard's Academy Athletic Handbook.
- Student-Athletes must be at school a minimum of five periods per day on the day of practices and games (unless excused by the office in advance).
- Student-athletes will wear team uniforms only to authorized events.
- Student-athletes may only drive with a parent who has filled out a Volunteer Driver Authorization to Transport Students form.
- Student-athletes must turn in all uniforms and equipment immediate following his/her season of sport to the Head Coach. Families will be billed for any unreturned items.
- Student-athletes must be good citizens and not be involved in any criminal activities, including the use or possession of illegal drugs, nor may student-athletes be directly associated with or in the presence of a student who is under the influence of any illegal drugs or participating in any criminal activity.
- Student-athletes will not use or possess any form of tobacco or alcohol, nor may student-athletes be directly associated with, or in the presence of, a student who is under the influence of or in possession of tobacco or alcohol.

Failure to abide by any of these Standards of Conduct at any time may result in dismissal from the team and forfeiture of honors, awards, or letters at the discretion of the Head Coach or Athletic Director. These consequences are supplemental to any other school administrative regulations.

I have read, understand and agree to abide by all the provisions and consequences of this contract. Failure to sign and return this contract will nullify the eligibility of any student-athlete to participate in athletics at St. Bernard's Academy.

Student's Name:	Grade:
Student's Signature:	Date:
Parent's Signature:	Date: